

**CS 605/23**  
**ZEENAT KAUSAR**  
**Vs.**  
**MOHD. SHAKIR**

28.03.2024

Present : Ms. Semreen, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Chandrakar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
no.1.  
Mr. Zahid Janal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff to file the replication. Let the same be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, copy of the agreement filed on behalf of defendant no.2. Copy be supplied.

Put up on **20.08.2024** for arguments on pending application and completion of pleadings/ framing of issues/ proposed issues/ list of witnesses/ affidavit of admission/ denial of documents.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.03.2024