

CS 605/23

Zeenat Kausar Vs. Mohd. Shakir

**20.08.2024**

**Present:** Mr. Vikas Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Mr. Chandrakar Mishra, Ld. counsel for D-1.

Rejoinder along with application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Let notice be issued to D-1 and D-2 to appear in person on NDOH.

D-2 is directed to supply the copy of WS along with documents to D-1 on or before NDOH.

D-1 is directed to file admission-denial qua security agreement dated 26.10.2019 on or before NDOH.

Put up on **07.09.2024** at **02.15 pm**.

**(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)**  
**District Judge-01**  
**East/KKD Court/Delhi/20.08.2024**