

CS No. 605/2023

Zeenat Kausar V. Mohd. Shakir.

07.09.2024

Present: Mr. Vikas Sharma and Mr. Rahul Sharma, Ld.
counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Chandrakar Mishra, Ld. counsel for defendant
no. 1.

Mr. Zahid Janal, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2
alongwith defendant No. 2.

Reply of the application u/o XII rule 6 r/w 151 of
CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 alongwith affidavit of
admission/denial. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to Ld.
counsel for defendant no. 2 and to counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 seeks some time to file
the reply of the said application as well as affidavit of
admission/denial. Let the same be filed within two weeks from
today with advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up on 04.11.2024 for arguments on the pending
application.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/07.09.2024