

CS 605/23
ZEENAT KAUSAR
Vs.
MOHD. SHAKIR

04.11.2024

Present : Mr. Anwar Jamal, son of plaintiff in person.
Mr. Mohd. Shakir, defendant no.1 in person.
None for defendant no.2.

Reply to the application U/O XII Rule 6 r/w Section 151 CPC not filed on behalf of the defendant no.2.

However, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to defendant no.2 to file reply to the aforesaid application subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff on or before the next date of hearing.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on 23.12.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.11.2024