

CS 605/23  
ZEENAT KAUSAR Vs. MOHD. SHAKIR

18.02.2025

**Advocates are abstaining from work today.**

Present: Sh. Anwar Jamal, stated to be the son of plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 2 in person.

Previous cost of Rs. 2,000/- paid by the defendant no. 2 to son of the plaintiff.

Adjournment sought by defendant no. 2 to file reply to the application of plaintiff moved u/O XII Rule 6 CPC.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to the defendant no. 2 to file reply to the aforesaid application with advance copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on  
**26.04.2025.**

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/18.02.2025