

CS 605/23
ZEENAT KAUSAR
Vs.
MOHD. SHAKIR

20.05.2025

Present : Mr. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Chandrashekhar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.1.
Mr. Zahid Jamal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Arguments heard on the application u/O XII Rule 6
CPC.

Put up for orders on aforesaid application at 4:00
p.m.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.05.2025

At 4:00 p.m.

Present : None.

No time left.

Put up for orders on aforesaid application on
09.06.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.05.2025