

CS 605/23
ZEENAT KAUSAR
Vs.
MOHD. SHAKIR

18.08.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person. (Joined through VC)

Vide separate order of even date announced in the open Court, the application u/O XII Rule 6 CPC filed by the plaintiff is disposed of as allowed. Accordingly, it is held that plaintiff is entitled recovery of possession of the suit property i.e. J-10, Gali no.12, Third Floor (J-Extension), Ramesh Park, near Abdullah Masjid, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110092. The suit of the plaintiff is decreed to the extent thereby directing the defendants to handover the vacant peaceful possession of the suit property to the plaintiff immediately.

Decree-sheet shall be drawn in accordance with this order passed today.

Put up for framing of issues in respect of remaining reliefs on **10.11.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.08.2025