

**CS 605/23**  
**ZEENAT KAUSAR**  
**Vs.**  
**MOHD. SHAKIR**

10.11.2025

Present : Mr. Vikas Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff. (Joined through VC)

Son of plaintiff present in the Court.

Mr. Gayoor Alam, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

Mr. Razi Ahmed, defendant no.2 in person.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff as well as defendant no.2 seek some time to file affidavits of admission-denial of documents. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to each other.

At request, put up on **02.03.2026** for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues/ proposed issues, if any.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.11.2025