

CS 605/23  
ZEENAT KAUSAR  
Vs.  
MOHD. SHAKIR

14.03.2026

*Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.*

Present : Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff present through VC.

Mr. Zubaid Alam, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2  
through VC.

Defendant no. 2 in person.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents not filed  
by both the parties.

Time sought by both the parties to file the same.

In the interest of justice, one last and final  
opportunity is given to both the parties to file affidavit of  
admission/denial of documents subject to a cost of Rs. 500/- each  
to be deposited in DLSA, East, KKD, Delhi.

Let affidavit of admission/denial of documents be  
filed on behalf of both the parties within two weeks from today  
with advanced copy to each other.

Put up for completion of pleadings/framing of issues  
on **23.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026